
 
 

AIR LEAKAGE RATES 
 MAXIMUM LEAKAGE OF DUCTWORK  
STATIC  
PRESSURE 
DIFFERENTIAL 

LOW - 
PRESSURE 
CLASS A 

MEDIUM - 
PRESSURE 
CLASS B 

HIGH- 
PRESSURE 
CLASS C 

HIGH- 
PRESSURE 
CLASS D 

PASCALS 
PA 

LITRES PER SECOND PER SQUARE 
METRE OF SURFACE AREA 

 

 
100 
 
200 
 
300 
 
400 
 
500 

 
0.54 
 
0.84 
 
1.10 
 
1.32 
 
1.53 

 
 

  

 
600 
 
700 
 
800 
 
900 
 
1000 

 
 

 
0.58 
 
0.64 
 
0.69 
 
0.75 
 
0.80 

 
 

 

 
1100 
 
1200 
 
1300 
 
1400 
 
1500 
 
1600 
 
1700 
 
1800 
 
1900 
 
2000 

   
0.29 
 
0.30 
 
0.32 
 
0.33 
 
0.35 
 
0.36 
 
0.38 
 
0.39 
 
0.40 
 
0.42 

 
0.10 
 
0.10 
 
0.11 
 
0.11 
 
0.12 
 
0.12 
 
0.13 
 
0.13 
 
0.14 
 
0.14 

 


